
2/22/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 FORD F150 SUPERCREW: 1FTFW1EV6AFD59564

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/nQPflL_FxAlTuxE_mB_sBHvieB5M4HSQ8zj_qqUtB51dE00Uo_1qTWYr6CLrATA2YRSFSKA8TvYKQYxK… 1/6

This report provided free of charge by:

Adams Auto Group
501 10th Ave, Paterson, NJ 07514

(973) 345-9676

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2010 FORD F150 SUPERCREW
VIN: 1FTFW1EV6AFD59564
CREW PICKUP
5.4L V8 F SOHC 24V
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Adams Auto Group

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/22/21 at 10:14:23 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2010  2016 

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 1 mo.  4 yrs. 10 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Massachusetts  Massachusetts 

Estimated miles driven per year 17,839/yr  9,014/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 92,893  139,055 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
View Certi�cate

Accident reported

2 Previous owners

9 Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Massachusetts

139,055 Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/nQPflL_FxAlTuxE_mB_sBHvieB5M4HSQ8zj_qqUtB51dE00Uo_1qTWYr6CLrATA2YRSFSKA8TvYKQYxKBuEtb8B7cvCUf0ddFcs
http://www.buyherepayhere1.com/
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/nQPflL_FxAlTuxE_mB_sBHvieB5M4HSQ8zj_qqUtB51dE00Uo_1qTWYr6CLrATA2YRSFSKA8TvYKQYxKBuEtb8B7cvCUf0ddFcs
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported on: 05/03/2012 and 06/17/2017.

Accident Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Personal Vehicle
17,839 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/10/2010
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

11/05/2010
 

12   Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buzzards Bay, MA

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/08/2010
 

334   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Quincy, MA

Passed safety inspection

11/19/2010
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buzzards Bay, MA
Title #BJ534038

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/19/2012
 

19,501   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Falmouth, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/03/2012
 

Damage Report Accident reported
- Vehicle involved in a side swipe collision with

another motor vehicle
- Damage to right side
- Vehicle drivable
- Airbags did not deploy

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://owner.ford.com/tools/account/maintenance/recalls.html
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=1FTFW1EV6AFD59564&vinSelectPattern=1FTFW1EV_AF______&vehicleVinPhrase=2010+FORD+F150+SUPERCREW+%281FTFW1EV6AFD59564%29&makeName=FORD&partnerCode=AFV&firstPurchaseDate=11%2F05%2F2010&lastCarfaxOdo=139055&lastCarfaxMilesOut=139%2C055+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=01%2F15%2F2021&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2FWWW.FORD.COM&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&tabbedVhr=true
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10/01/2012
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buzzards Bay, MA
Title #BJ534038

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

02/08/2013
 

38,450   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Pocasset, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/10/2013
 

Nissan of Bourne
Bourne, MA
508-759-4400
nissanofbourne.com

 4.1 / 5.0

7 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

06/10/2013
 

43,757   Battles Buick GMC
Buzzards Bay, MA
508-759-0500
battlescapecod.com

 4.7 / 5.0

38 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed
- Steering/suspension checked

09/30/2013
 

49,681   Super Lube
Falmouth, MA
508-457-9599
superlubecapecod.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

25 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed

03/14/2014
 

59,827   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Sandwich, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

04/14/2014
 

62,028   Midas
East Wareham, MA
508-295-8440
midas.com

 4.7 / 5.0

40 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake pads replaced
- Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
- Brakes serviced
- Brake �uid checked
- Brakes replaced
- Wheel lug nuts torqued
- Front brake pads replaced
- Oil and �lter changed

10/01/2014
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buzzards Bay, MA
Title #BJ534038

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

 627 Customer Favorites

 104 Customer Favorites
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04/27/2015
 

80,487   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
East Sandwich, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

12/29/2015
 

92,000   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Quincy, MA
617-786-9449
vioc.com

 4.3 / 5.0

93 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

01/04/2016
 

92,178   Auto Auction Vehicle sold
- Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought
and sold at auction every year.

01/04/2016
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/22/2016
 

92,192   Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/25/2016
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saugus, MA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/03/2016
 

92,518   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Everett, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

03/11/2016
 

92,893   Stoneham Ford
Stoneham, MA
781-438-0490
stonehamford.com

 4.6 / 5.0

135 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Safety inspection performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
9,014 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/11/2016
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saugus, MA
Title #BQ946947

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/07/2016
 

100,501   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Everett, MA
617-389-2328
vioc.com

 4.5 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced
- Air �lter replaced

04/03/2017
 

105,069   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Peabody, MA

Failed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

 320 Customer Favorites

 1,377
Customer

Favorites

 606 Customer Favorites
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04/06/2017
 

105,141   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Peabody, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/17/2017
 

Damage Report Accident reported with another motor vehicle

01/31/2018
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saugus, MA
Title #BQ946947

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/29/2018
 

113,762   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Everett, MA
617-389-2328
vioc.com

 4.5 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

05/02/2018
 

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Everett, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/02/2018
 

117,104   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Everett, MA
617-389-2328
vioc.com

 4.5 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

09/04/2018
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saugus, MA
Title #BQ946947

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/30/2019
 

125,465   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Peabody, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/08/2020
 

133,794   Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Peabody, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

09/01/2020
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saugus, MA
Title #BQ946947

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

01/15/2021
 

139,055   Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
- Vehicle sold

01/21/2021
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saugus, MA
Title #CC221729

Title issued or updated

02/22/2021
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance
schedule, service history and recall
alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Gl

 606 Customer Favorites

 606 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Glossary
Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.
 
Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/22/21
at 10:14:23 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
2/22/21 10:14:23 AM (CST)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.carfax.com/cfm/legal_disclaimer.cfm#2

